average monthly audience coverage  
– 1,944 million people. 

JANUARY-MARCH 2020  
average monthly audience coverage  
– 4,300 million people.

AVERAGE DAILY VIEWING DURATION
2019 - 12 minutes
2020 - 15 minutes

ACCUMULATED COVERAGE  
for 11 months of 2020 - 17,979,881 (seventeen 
million nine hundred seventy nine thousand eight 
hundred eighty one) people (13.18% of the populati-
on of the Russian Federation) 

* Average monthly coverage - average number of people who watched the TV channel for at least one minute per day during a month, i.e. this is the number of unique viewers 
who watched the channel.